Samtec Inc. WWW.SAMTEC.COM Phone: 812-944-6733
520 Park East Blvd. 1-800-SAMTEC-9 (US & Canada) Fax: 812-948-5047
New Albany IN 47151-1147 USA RF@samtec.com Report Revision: 11/26/2019
©Samtec, Inc. 2005   All Rights Reserved
RF Characterization Report
RF047-A-M0SJ-M0SJ-XXXX
RF047-A-M0SP-M0SP-XXXX
Description:

provide extended bandwidth and TDR information.
Instrument Setup & Test Accessories:
SAMTEC SIGNAL                 Keysight N5227A 4-Port PNA, Front Panel, S2P file format
INTEGRITY GROUP             5000pts., 700 Hz IFBW, 10MHz to 67GHz
Mechanicsburg, PA USA
Calibration Type:
SAMTEC SIGNAL                 85058B Standard Mechanical Calibration Kit,
INTEGRITY GROUP             DC to 67 GHz, 1.85 mm
Mechanicsburg, PA USA
Adapter Use:
SAMTEC SIGNAL                 Inmet SMPM to 1.85mm adapters
INTEGRITY GROUP
Mechanicsburg, PA USA
RF047-A-M0SJ-M0SJ-0250 Test Definition
Part Number Length End 1 End 2
RF047-A-M0SJ-M0SJ-0250 0250mm SMPM, Jack SMPM, Jack
Assembly under Test:
Rating Opportunity:
Not Available
Conclusion:
RF047-A-M0SJ-M0SJ-0250 cable assemblies perform to expected insertion loss and
SWR levels between 10 MHz to 40 GHz. All connectors respond consistently and are
free of resonance.
NOTE:
Test data includes cable assembly and two 1.85mm to SMPM Plug adapters.
Results: RF047-A-M0SJ-M0SJ-0250
Description: 50 Ohm SMPM Cable Assembly (40 GHz)
Sample SWR(max) IL(min)
1 from Near End 1.39 -2.46 dB
1 from Far End 1.36 -2.49 dB
2 from Near End 1.34 -2.58 dB
2 from Far End 1.40 -2.53 dB
3 from Near End 1.32 -2.45 dB
3 from Far End 1.41 -2.47 dB
Standing Wave Ratio
Insertion Loss
RF047-A-M0SJ-M0SJ-0500 Test Definition
Part Number Length End 1 End 2
RF047-A-M0SJ-M0SJ-0500 0500mm SMPM, Jack SMPM, Jack
Assembly under Test:
Rating Opportunity:
Not Available
Conclusion:
RF047-A-M0SJ-M0SJ-0500 cable assemblies perform to expected insertion loss and
SWR levels between 10 MHz to 40 GHz. All connectors respond consistently and are
free of resonance.
NOTE:
Test data includes cable assembly and two 1.85mm to SMPM Plug adapters.
Results: RF047-A-M0SJ-M0SJ-0500
Description: 50 Ohm SMPM Cable Assembly (40 GHz)
Sample SWR(max) IL(min)
1 from Near End 1.37 -4.85 dB
1 from Far End 1.24 -4.90 dB
2 from Near End 1.22 -4.62 dB
2 from Far End 1.33 -4.68 dB
3 from Near End 1.27 -4.60 dB
3 from Far End 1.24 -4.67 dB
Standing Wave Ratio
Insertion Loss
RF047-A-M0SJ-M0SJ-1000 Test Definition
Part Number Length End 1 End 2
RF047-A-M0SJ-M0SJ-1000 1000mm SMPM, Jack SMPM, Jack
Assembly under Test:
Rating Opportunity:
Not Available
Conclusion:
RF047-A-M0SJ-M0SJ-1000 cable assemblies perform to expected insertion loss and
SWR levels between 10 MHz to 40 GHz. All connectors respond consistently and are
free of resonance.
NOTE:
Test data includes cable assembly and two 1.85mm to SMPM Plug adapters.
Results: RF047-A-M0SJ-M0SJ-1000
Description: 50 Ohm SMPM Cable Assembly (40 GHz)
Sample SWR(max) IL(min)
1 from Near End 1.25 -8.78 dB
1 from Far End 1.33 -8.87 dB
2 from Near End 1.21 -8.75 dB
2 from Far End 1.30 -8.77 dB
3 from Near End 1.35 -8.74 dB
3 from Far End 1.28 -8.74 dB
Standing Wave Ratio
Insertion Loss
RF047-A-M0SP-M0SP-0250 Test Definition
Part Number Length End 1 End 2
RF047-A-M0SP-M0SP-0250 0250mm SMPM, Plug SMPM, Plug
Assembly under Test:
Rating Opportunity:
Not Available
Conclusion:
RF047-A-M0SP-M0SP-0250 cable assemblies perform to expected insertion loss and
SWR levels between 10 MHz to 40 GHz. All connectors respond consistently and are
free of resonance.
NOTE:
Test data includes cable assembly and two 1.85mm to SMPM JACK adapters.
Results: RF047-A-M0SP-M0SP-0250
Description: 50 Ohm SMPM Cable Assembly (40 GHz)
Sample SWR(max) IL(min)
1 from Near End 1.25 -2.42 dB
1 from Far End 1.23 -2.42 dB
2 from Near End 1.23 -2.35 dB
2 from Far End 1.24 -2.38 dB
3 from Near End 1.19 -2.31 dB
3 from Far End 1.20 -2.31 dB
Standing Wave Ratio
Insertion Loss
RF047-A-M0SP-M0SP-0500 Test Definition
Part Number Length End 1 End 2
RF047-A-M0SP-M0SP-0500 0500mm SMPM, Plug SMPM, Plug
Assembly under Test:
Rating Opportunity:
Not Available
Conclusion:
RF047-A-M0SP-M0SP-0500 cable assemblies perform to expected insertion loss and
SWR levels between 10 MHz to 40 GHz. All connectors respond consistently and are
free of resonance.
NOTE:
Test data includes cable assembly and two 1.85mm to SMPM JACK adapters.
Results: RF047-A-M0SP-M0SP-0500
Description: 50 Ohm SMPM Cable Assembly (40 GHz)
Sample SWR(max) IL(min)
1 from Near End 1.25 -4.55 dB
1 from Far End 1.30 -4.58 dB
2 from Near End 1.23 -4.48 dB
2 from Far End 1.22 -4.51 dB
3 from Near End 1.23 -4.39 dB
3 from Far End 1.23 -4.39 dB
Standing Wave Ratio
Insertion Loss
RF047-A-M0SP-M0SP-1000 Test Definition
Part Number Length End 1 End 2
RF047-A-M0SP-M0SP-1000 1000mm SMPM, Plug SMPM, Plug
Assembly under Test:
Rating Opportunity:
Not Available
Conclusion: